

S.T. 1(01) 26
C.I.S. Registration no. 1 of 26
CNR NO. WBSP07-000004- 2026

Order No. 02 dated 16.02.26

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W - 1.
Accused Ashok Dhar is produced through V/C.
Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the court today. No witness is present before the court today. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 11-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W. - 1.
Prosecution do take step accordingly.

D/C.

Sd/- P.Bhattacharya
2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- P.Bhattacharya
2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas. I/C.