

**Sessions Case No.- 01/2026**  
**S.T No.- 01 (01) 2026**  
**(CIS No. 1/26)**  
**CNR No.- WBSP07-000004-2026**

Order No.-06

Dated 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW-1 Chandana Khara.

The sole accused Ashok Dhar is produced through VC.

The Ld P.P. in-charge, the Ld Lawyer for the accused and the witness are present.

The witness is further examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged. No other witness is present and as per oral prayer of the Ld P.P. in-charge, the case be relegated to another date for further evidence.

Fix 22.05.2026 for further evidence.

Accused as before.

*D/c by me*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah  
J.O. Code WB00896*

**Later Order No.07 Dt.08.05.2026**

Ld Lawyer for the accused Ashok Dhar files a petition praying for bail on the grounds that his mother is suffering from very many ailments, being completely bedridden and blind and also considering his period of detention.

The said copy is duly served upon the Ld P.P. in-charge who puts an endorsement in the body of the said petition.

Heard Ld Lawyer for the accused and the Ld P.P. in-charge. Perused materials on record.

It reveals that the accused is in custody since 08.10.2025. Record further reveals that Charge has already been framed on 08.01.2026 and trial had started with the completion of evidence of defacto complainant today. Considering the period of detention, I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail of Rs.1000/- with one surety to the satisfaction of the Ld ACJM, Sealdah, i/d to JC. If on bail, accused is further directed to remain in court regularly and face trial.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld ACJM, Sealdah for his information and compliance.

If on bail, to date (22.05.2026) for further evidence.

*D/c by me*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah  
J.O. Code WB00896*